

## Pandit Lakhmi Chand State University of Performing & Visual Arts

Sector - 6, Rohtak-124001, Haryana (India) (A State University established under Haryana Act No. 24 of 2014)



## Academic Branch

## NOTICE

All the students of PLCSUPVA are hereby directed to deposit their fee for the odd semester of (2022-23) session as per the schedule given below:-

## Fee Schedule for UG Courses 3rd, 5th, 7th & 9th semester and 3rd semester of PG Courses.

1	Date for deposit of fee without fine	From 11.07.2022 to
	and the deposit of the times.	31.07.2022
2.	Last date for deposit of fee with late fine of Rs.	From 01.08.2022 to
	200/-	07.08.2022
3.	Last date for deposit of fee with fine and Rs.	From 08.08.2022 to
	500/-	16.08.2022
4.	Last date of fee with readmission fee and late fine	From 17.08.2022 to
	Rs.2000/-+500/-	31.08.2022

Endst. No./Acad/22/F-77/20197-224

Dean, Academic Affairs Dated: 7/7/2022

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Dean, Academic Affairs, PLCSUPVA, Rohtak.
- 2. Dean Students Welfare, PLCSUPVA, Rohtak.
- 3. All Faculty Coordinators/HOD's/In charges, Teaching Departments, PLCSUPVA, Rohtak.
- 4. Controller of Examinations, PLCSUPVA, Rohtak.
- 5. Library Consultant, PLCSUPVA, Rohtak
- 6. D.R.(Accounts), PLCSUPVA, Rohtak is requested to arrange payment gateway for online fee payment through Credit card/Debit Card/Internet banking etc.
- 7. Chief Warden, Girls Hostel, PLCSUPVA, Rohtak.
- 8. Director (IT), PLCSUPVA, Rohtak is requested to upload the notification on University website.
- 9. OSD to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar, PLCSUPVA, Rohtak (For kind Information of the Vice-Chancellor/Registrar).

yskuma. Superintendent. (Acad.)